of the offering and the percentage of our outstanding shares of common stock owned by the selling stockholders prior to the offering and to be
owned after the completion of the offering.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and includes voting or investment power with respect to the
securities. The percentage of shares beneficially owned prior to the offering is based on 25,619,908 shares of our common stock outstanding as
of February 9, 2015.  Except as otherwise indicated, each of the selling stockholders has sole voting and investment power with respect to all
shares of capital stock held by it.

Based upon information provided by the selling stockholders, none of the selling stockholders nor any of their affiliates, officers, directors or
principal equity holders has had any positions or office or has had any material relationship with us within the past three years.

Name and Address of
Shares Beneficially Owned

Before Offering
Shares Offered

by This
Shares Beneficially Owned

After Offering
Selling Stockholder Number Percentage Prospectus (1) Number Percentage

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

24

1798 Fundamental Strategies Master Fund
C/O Lambard Odier Asset
888 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1100
New York, NY 10106

51,049 0.2% 25,525 25,524 0.1%

10

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

25

Table of Contents

1798 US Special Situations Master Fund
C/O Lambard Odier Asset
888 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1100
New York, NY 10106

32,856 0.1% 16,428 16,428 0.1%

Amundi Alternatives 1798 US Special Situations
Master Fund
C/O Lambard Odier Asset
888 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1100
New York, NY 10106

17,933 0.1% 8,967 8,966 *

Bartlett Richards & Doris T Richards Jt Ten
400 Fox Meadow Drive,
Northfield, IL 60093

53 * 27 26 *

Bastogne Capital Partners LP
2 Landmark Square, Suite 212
Stamford, CT 06901

5,384 * 2,692 2,692 *

Blackwell Partners LLC
1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Fl.,
New York, NY 10019

8,307 * 4,154 4,153 *

Bowery Institutional Opportunity Fund LP
1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Fl.,
New York, NY 10019

7,774 * 3,887 3,887 *

Bowery Opportunity Fund LP
1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Fl.,
New York, NY 10019

7,172 * 3,586 3,586 *

11

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

26

Table of Contents

Bowery Opportunity Fund Ltd.
1325 Avenue of the Americas, 28th Fl.,
New York, NY 10019

1,225 * 613 612 *

Cedarview Opportunities Master Fund LP
One Penn Plaza, 45th Fl.,
New York, NY 10019

7,831 * 3,916 3,915 *

Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC
11 Madison Ave.
New York, NY 10010

28,780 0.1% 14,390 14,390 0.1%

Crt Capital Group LLC
262 Harbor Dr.
Stamford, CT 06902

17,866 0.1% 8,933 8,933 *

CVI Opportunities Fund I LLLP
C/O Susquehanna Advisors Group Inc.
401 City Ave., Suite 220
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

757,115 3.0% 378,558 378,557 1.5%

Dendera Capital Fund LP
237 Park Ave., Fl. 9
New York, NY 10017

2,251 * 1,126 1,125 *

Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.
60 Wall Street
New York, NY 10005

172,893 0.7% 86,447 86,446 0.3%

12

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

27

Table of Contents

Dupont Pension Trust
1 Righter Parkway, Suite 3200
Wilmington, DE 19803

36,913 0.1% 18,457 18,456 0.1%

EI Dupont Canada Company Pension Plan
1 Righter Parkway, Suite 3200
Wilmington, DE 19803

1,166 * 583 583 *

Gilbert Li
322 Glendale Rd.
Scarsdale, NY 10583

221 * 111 110 *

Goldman Sachs & Co
200 West St., 4th Floor
New York, NY 10282

103,890(2) 0.4% 6,365 97,525(2) 0.4%

Greg Divis
17827 Grey Abbey Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005

49,815 0.2% 24,908 24,907 0.1%

Greg Norden
837 Parkes Run Lane
Villanova, PA 19085

5,143 * 2,572 2,571 *

Gregg Raybuck
5892 Brookstone Walk
Alworth, GA 30101

7,837 * 3,919 3,918 *

Greywolf Capital Management LP
4 Manhattanville Rd.
Suite 201
Purchase, NY 10577

5,143 * 2,572 2,571 *

13

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

28

Table of Contents

Greywolf Event Driven Master Fund
C/O Greywolf Capital Management LP
4 Manhattanville Rd.
Suite 201
Purchase, NY 10577

522,289 2.0% 261,145 261,144 1.0%

Greywolf Opportunities Fund LLC
C/O Greywolf Capital Management LP
4 Manhattanville Rd.
Suite 201
Purchase, NY 10577

340,816 1.3% 170,408 170,408 0.7%

Hoak Public Equities LP
3963 Maple Avenue, Suite 450
Dallas, TX 75219

8,908 * 4,454 4,454 *

HZ Investments Family LP
936 Soundview Dr.
Mamaroneck, NY 10543

1,273 * 637 636 *

Interfund Fideuram Bank
9-11 rue Goethe L-1637
Luxembourg

1,071 * 536 535 *

James Goldfarb
40 West Juniper
Moreland Hills, OH 44022

5,143 * 2,572 2,571 *

Janet Vergis
P.O. Box 286
Holicong, PA 18928

5,143 * 2,572 2,571 *

14

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

29

Table of Contents

Jeremy Carton
156 E. 79th St., Apt. 7C
New York, NY 10075

210 * 105 105 *

Joe Mahady
458 Huston Road
Radnor, PA 19087

10,216 * 5,108 5,108 *

Ken Wilson
3423 Woodshire Crossing
Marietta, GA 30066

5,388 * 2,694 2,694 *

Kenneth S Grossman Pension Plan
18 Norfolk Rd
Great Neck, NY 11020

1,909 * 955 954 *

Kingdon Associates
C/O Kingdon Capital Management, LLC
152 West 57th Street, 50th Floor
New York, NY 10019

144,069 0.6% 72,035 72,034 0.3%

Kingdon Credit Master Fund LP
C/O Kingdon Capital Management, LLC
152 West 57th Street, 50th Floor
New York, NY 10019

32,318 0.1% 16,159 16,159 0.1%

Kingdon Family Partnership
C/O Kingdon Capital Management, LLC
152 West 57th Street, 50th Floor
New York, NY 10019

24,302 0.1% 12,151 12,151 *

M Kingdon Offshore Master Fund
C/O Kingdon Capital Management, LLC
152 West 57th Street, 50th Floor
New York, NY 10019

217,344 0.8% 108,672 108,672 0.4%

Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner & Smith
Incorporated

21,564 0.1% 10,782 10,782 *

15

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

30

Table of Contents

C/O Bank of America NA
214 North Tryon St.
Charlotte, NC 28255

Neila G. Douglas
500 Pine Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

21 * 11 10 *

Old Mutual Bond 3 Fund
C/O Dupont Capital Management
1 Righter Parkway, Suite 3200
Wilmington, DE 19803

12,728 * 6,365 6,363 *

Otlet Master Fund
900 Third Avenue, 2nd Fl.
New York, NY 10022

107 * 54 53 *

Patrick Christmas
5501 Albia Road
Bethesda, MD 20816

24,846 0.1% 12,423 12,423 *

Pershing LLC Cust Fbo Alan D Vogt IRA
12129 Trentmore Pl.
Sunset Hills, MO 63127

1,909 * 955 954 *

Pershing LLC Cust Fbo Linda S Vogt IRA
12129 Trentmore Pl.
Sunset Hills, MO 63127

954 * 477 477 *

Philippa Weismann
115 Central Park West, Apt. 8Fe
New York, NY 10023

1,087 * 544 543 *

16

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

31

Table of Contents

Philippa Weismann Mathew
Smythe Tr Dietrich
Weismann Chr LD Tr-L
115 Central Park West, Apt. 8Fe
New York, NY 10023

50 * 25 25 *

Philippa Weismann Mathew
Smythe Tr Dietrich
Weismann Chr LD Tr-P
115 Central Park West, Apt. 8Fe
New York, NY 10023

50 * 25 25 *

RBC Investor Services TR E I Dupont Canada
Company Pension
1 Righter Parkway, Suite 3200
Wilmington, DE 19803

107 * 54 53 *

Riva Ridge Master Fund Ltd.
C/O Riva Ridge Capital Management LP
55 Fifth Ave., 18th Fl.
New York, NY 10003

13,923 0.1% 6,962 6,961 *

Robinson Growth And Income Fund I LP
63 Kercheval Avenue, Suite 111
Gross Point Farmes, MI 48236

11 * 6 5 *

Robinson Income And Principal Preservation
Fund I LP
63 Kercheval Avenue, Suite 111
Gross Point Farmes, MI 48236

11 * 6 5 *

17

Edgar Filing: AMAG PHARMACEUTICALS INC. - Form S-3ASR

32

Table of Contents

Scoggin Capital Management II LLC
C/O Scoggin LLC
660 Madison Avenue, 20th Fl.
New York, NY 10065

29,581 0.1% 14,791 14,790 0.1%

Scoggin International Fund Ltd.
C/O Scoggin LLC
660 Madison Avenue, 20th Fl.
New York, NY 10065

21,299 0.1% 10,650 10,649 *

Scoggin Worldwide Fund Ltd.
C/O Old Bellows Partners
660 Madison Avenue, 20th Fl.
New York, NY 10065

22,773 0.1% 11,387 11,386 *

SIG Strategic Investments LLLP